
2020 DNSW CLOSED EVENT CALENDAR

Code: Ch: Championship, OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off. Participant,YH: Young Horse,F: Freestyle, PE:Para,S:Seminar,W:Workshop
RDF: DNSW Regional Dressage Festival
Levels: Pr: Prep; P: Prelim N: Novice etc

Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Jan 19 Hunter Valley Dressage T Shirt Day Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 02 4930 7671

Jan 26 Manning Valley Dressage Club CR/CU YH Taree Helen Zimic 6553 9506 www.mvdressage.com

Feb 2 Bulahdelah Dressage Club T Pr-Adv Bulahdelah Charmian Seil 0425 224 480 www.bulahdelahdressage.org.au

Feb 7 DNSW P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au
Feb 9 Young Dressage Members

Feb 16 Northside Riding Club CR/CU Pr-M St Ives Aimee Ferraro 0412 538 512 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Feb 16 Dungog Dressage Club Members Pr-A Gresford Amanda Durham 0428 686 652 www.dungogdressageclub.org
Feb 16 Somersby Equestrian Club CR Somersby Paula Kerslake www.somersbyequestrianclub.org.au

Feb 22 Goulburn Dressage Club Protocol Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 goulburndressageclub@gmail.com
Feb 23 Sugarloaf Cobbitty Equestrian Club M/Ch Sugarload EC Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 www.scec-dressage.com
Feb 23 Tamworth Dressage Club CR Pr-FEI Moonbi Allissia Curry 0499 606 696 www.tamworthdressageclub.com

Mar 7 ACTDA CR Pr-GP Equestrian Park Kathy Dennis 0434 606 216 actdressage@hotmail.com
Mar 7-8 Candelo Adult Riding Club CR/CU Candelo Kim Gardner 0429 932 703 carc.com.au
Mar 8 Galston Equestrian Club Members Pr-E Galston Liz Jones 0409 992 290
Mar 8 Camden Equitation Inc Members Pr-M Camden Sarina Hurst 0408 258 889 www.camdenequitation.com.au

Mar 13 DNSW P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au
Mar 15 Shoalhaven Dressage Club CR/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Alycia Targa 0401 901 012 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au
Mar 15 Central West Dressage Dressage Grou CR/CU T Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com

Mar 21-22 Far South Coast Dressage Training/Protocol Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au
Mar 22 Shoalhaven Dressage Club OC/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Alycia Targa 0401 901 012 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Mar 28 Namoi Horse Association M Pr-GP Gunnedah Elsbeth Craig namoihorse.com.au
Mar 29 Watagan Equestrian Club M Pr-A Cooranbong Marg Abbott 0418 114 200 www.watagan.org.au

Apr 3 DNSW P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au

Apr 18 Goulburn Dressage Club Protocol Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 goulburndressageclub@gmail.com
Apr 19 Central West Dressage Dressage Grou CR T Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Apr 19 Somersby Equestrian Club CU Somersby Paula Kerslake www.somersbyeuestrianclub.org.au

Code: Ch: Championship, OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off. Participant,YH: Young Horse,F: Freestyle, PE:Para,S:Seminar,W:Workshop
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RDF: DNSW Regional Dressage Festival
Levels: Pr: Prep; P: Prelim N: Novice etc

Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Apr 25-26 Tamworth Dressage Club CR Pr-FEI Moonbi Allissia Curry 0499 606 696 www.tamworthdressageclub.com
Apr 26 Northside Riding Club CR/CU Pr-M St Ives Aimee Ferraro 0412 538 512 www.northsideridingclub.org.au

May 10 Candelo Adult Riding Club CR/CU Candelo Kim Gardner 0429 932 703 carc.com.au

May 16 ACTDA CR Pr-GP Equestrian Park Kathy Dennis 0434 606 216 actdressage@hotmail.com
May 17 Shoalhaven Dressage Club OC/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Alycia Targa 0401 901 012 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au
May
May 23-24 Far South Coast Dressage T-shirt day Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au

May 31 Watagan Equestrian Club M Pr-A Morisset Marg Abbott 0418 114 200 www.watagan.org.au

Jun 7 Bulahdelah Dressage Club T Pr-Adv Bulahdelah Charmian Seil 0425 224 480 www.bulahdelahdressage.org.au

Jun 14 Northside Riding Club CR/CU Pr-M St Ives Aimee Ferraro 0412 538 512 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Jun 14 Somersby Equestrian Club CU Somersby Paula Kerslake www.somersbyequestrianclub.org.au

Jun 21 Central West Dressage Dressage Grou CR T Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com

Jun 28 Sugarloaf Cobbitty Equestrian Club CR Pr-PSG Sugarload EC Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 www.scec-dressage.com

Jul 12 Galston Equestrian Club Members Pr-E Galston Liz Jones 0409 992 290

Jul 17 DNSW P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au
Jul 19 Shoalhaven Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Worrigee Alycia Targa 0401 901 012 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Jul 24-29 Tokyo Olympics Dressage
Jul 25-26 Far South Coast Dressage Training/Protocol Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419 269 230 www.fscda.com.au
Jul 26 Northside Riding Club CR/CU Pr-M St Ives Aimee Ferraro 0412 538 512 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Jul 25-26 Tamworth Dressage Club CR Pr-FEI Moonbi Allissia Curry 0499 606 696 www.tamworthdressageclub.com
Jul 26 Watagan Equestrian Club Training Pr-A Cooranbong Marg Abbott 0418 114 200 www.watagan.org.au

Aug 1 ACTDA CR Pr-GP Equestrian Park Kathy Dennis 0434 606 216 actdressage@hotmail.com
Aug 2 Bowral Dressage Club CR Bowral Fiona David

Aug 7 DNSW P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au

Aug 15 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage Training/Protocol Wagga Wagga Elizabet Furniss www.reaclubs.com.au
Aug 16 South Coast Equestrian Club CR/CU Pr-N Albion Park Frances Simmonds 0411 092 207 southcoastequestrianclub.com.au
Aug 16 Central West Dressage Dressage Grou CR T Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Aug 16 Somersby Equestrian Club CR Somersby Paula Kerslake www.somersbyequestrianclub.org.au
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RDF: DNSW Regional Dressage Festival
Levels: Pr: Prep; P: Prelim N: Novice etc

Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Aug 22-23 Tamworth Dressage Club Protocol Moonbi Allissia Curry 0499 606 696 www.tamworthdressageclub.com

Sep 5-6 Candelo Adult Riding Club CR/CU Candelo Kim Gardner 0429 932 703 carc.com.au
Sep 5 Goulburn Dressage Club Protocol Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 goulburndressageclub@gmail.com

Sep 11 DNSW    P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au

Sep 13 Shoalhaven Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Worrigee Alycia Targa 0401 901 012 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au
Sep 13 Eurobodalla Dressage Association CR  Pr-Med Moruya Hetty Munda 0429 436 165 eurobodalladressage.org/about-mgsc/

Sep 27 Watagan Equestrian Club M Pr-A Morisset Marg Abbott 0418 114 200 www.watagan.org.au

Oct 4 Bulahdelah Dressage Club T Pr-Adv Bulahdelah Charmian Seil 0425 224 480 www.bulahdelahdressage.org.au

Oct 18 Central West Dressage Dressage Grou CR Ch Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Oct 18 Somersby Equestrian Club CU Somersby Paula Kerslake www.somersbyequestrianclub.org.au

Oct 25 National Capital Equestrian Club CR Pr-PSG Equestrian Park Jne Radburn 0421 633 394 nceccontact@gmail.com
Oct 25 Northside Riding Club CR/CU Pr-M St Ives Aimee Ferraro 0412 538 512 www.northsideridingclub.org.au

Oct 30 DNSW   P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au
Nov 1 Hunter Valley Dressage T Shirt Day Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 02 4930 7671

Nov 14 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage Training/Protocol Wagga Wagga Elizabet Furniss www.reaclubs.com.au

Nov 21 Namoi Horse Association M Pr-GP Gunnedah Elsbeth Craig namoihorse.com.au

Nov 27 DNSW   P/T Clarendon Mary Houghton 0409 841 089 www.dressagensw.com.au
Nov 29 Candelo Adult Riding Club CR/CU Candelo Kim Gardner 0429 932 703 carc.com.au
Nov 29 Watagan Equestrian Club M Pr-A Cooranbong Marg Abbott 0418 114 200 www.watagan.org.au

Dec 6 Hunter Valley Dressage T Shirt Day Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 02 4930 7671
Dec 6 South Coast Equestrian Club CR/CU Pr-N Albion Park Frances Simmonds 0411 092 207 southcoastequestrianclub.com.au
Dec 6 Shoalhaven Dressage Club CR/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Alycia Targa 0401 901 012 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au
Dec 6 National Capital Equestrian Club CR Pr-PSG Equestrian Park Jne Radburn 0421 633 394 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com

Dec 13 Bowral Dressage Members Pr-GP/Ch Bowral Karen Lever 0405 384 201 www.bowraldressage.com.au
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